

CAMARINES SUR III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO III)

San Isidro, Iriga City

Email Address: <u>casureco3c@yahoo.com</u> Web Site: <u>www.casureco3.com</u>
2992382 (GM); 2995700 (FINANCE); 2995707 (ADMIN); 2992287 (MSD); 299283 (COMED); 2995655 (AUDIT); 2992382 (Telefax)

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 11 KILOMETERS OF 69KV TRANSMISSION LINE FROM SAN FRANCISCO TO INAPATAN, NABUA, CAMARINES SUR

1. The Camarines Sur III Electric Cooperative, Inc. (CASURECO III) through its BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) invites suppliers to apply for eligibility to bid for the Construction of 11 kilometers of 69KV Transmission line from San Francisco to Inapatan, Nabua, Camarines Sur as per approved NEA Loan (VAT inclusive).

NC	PROJECT	ABC	PRE-BID CONFERENCE	SUBMISSION OF BIDS	OPENING OF BIDS	SOURCE OF FUND
1.	Construction of 11 kilometers of 69KV Transmission line from San Francisco to Inapatan, Nabua, Camarines Sur	PHP 41,143,000.00 (VAT inclusive)	May 29, 2019 1:00 PM at CASURECO III Function Room	June 7, 2019 on or before 11:00 AM at the Office of the General Manager (OGM)	June 7, 2019 1:00 PM at CASURECO III Function Room	NEA Loan/ General Fund

- 2. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Instruction to Bidders.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail criterion as specified in the implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR) of the Republic Act (RA) 10531.
- 4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from BAC Secretariat, Mariejoy Pili and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hour, Monday to Friday before the opening of Bids.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Twenty Five Thousand Pesos Only (PHP 25,000.00).
- 6. CASURECO III will hold the Pre-Bid Conference and the Opening of Bid (date and time stated above) at CASURECO III Function Room, San Isidro, Iriga City which will be open to all interested parties who qualify and who have purchased bidding documents.
- 7. The Delivery Schedule/Completion of Project is within One Hundred Twenty (120) days upon receipt of Notice of Award (NOA).
- 8. The Cooperative shall not be obliged to give any clarifications requested by a prospective bidder who failed to attend the Pre-Bid Conference.
- 9. The Camarines Sur III Electric Cooperative (CASURECO III) reserves the right to accept or reject any bid to annul the bidding process and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information please refer to

Mariejoy I. Pili Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat San Isidro, Iriga City Tel. # (054)299-2382/299-2603

(SGD)MR. FERNANDO D. TURIANO BAC Chairman Date of Publication: May 23, 2019